Company Limited No. 1 ("Warrant No. 1" or "CAZ-W1") 

Types of warrants : Type of registered holder and transferable 

Issuer and offeror of the warrants : CAZ (Thailand) Public Company Limited 

Number of warrants issued and 
offered 

: Not exceeding 122,400,000 units (One hundred twenty-two 
million four hundred thousand units)  

Number of ordinary shares 
allocated to support the exercise of 
rights under the Warrant No. 1 

: Not exceeding 122,400,000 shares, representing 41.63% of the 
total number of outstanding shares of the Company, or 
representing 49.80% of the total number of outstanding shares